
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
LAW AND JUSTICE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:428
ANSWERED ON:14.07.2014
PRE ENROLMENT TRAINING FOR LAWYERS
K. Shri Parasuraman

Will the Minister of LAW AND JUSTICE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal lo re-introduce the scheme of pre-enrolment training for lawyers;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the number of lawyers likely to be benefited there from every year; and

(c) the time by which the said scheme is likely to be re-introduced.

Answer

MINISTER OF LAW AND JUSTICE AND COMMUNICATIONS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRI RAVI SHANKAR PRASAD)

(a): No, Madam,

(b) and (c) : Do not arise.
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